CH \$65.00 4153

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rsion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM358468 ersion v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MB Financial Bank, N.A.		10/07/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smart, LLC		
Street Address:	One Woodbridge Center		
Internal Address:	Suite 800		
City:	Woodbridge		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07095		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4153271	SMART TUITION	
Serial Number:	85839543	CATHOSYNC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64022-30020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dusan Clark

SIGNATURE: /Dusan Clark/

DATE SIGNED: 10/13/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page1.tif

source=Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is made as of October 7, 2015 ("Effective Date"), by MB Financial Bank, N.A., (the "Grantee") in favor of Smart, LLC (the "Grantor"). All terms not herein defined, have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement, Security Agreement or Trademark Agreement referenced below.

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee are parties to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of April 5, 2013 (as may be amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, Grantor, certain of Grantor's affiliates and Grantee are parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of April 5, 2013 (as may be amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") executed in order to secure the payment and performance of the Obligations in accordance with the terms and conditions of the various loan documents;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor was required to execute and deliver a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 5, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Agreement</u>") for purposes of filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and Trademark Agreement, Grantor granted to Grantee, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and the United States Trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Marks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on April 8, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5000/0131; and

WHEREAS, Grantee wishes to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Trademark Collateral and the Marks, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Marks that Grantee may hold.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer representative effective as of the Effective Date.

MB Financial Bank, N.A

By:_

Name: Can

Title: Vice

Schedule A

to

Release of Trademark Security Agreement

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application <u>Date</u>
SMART TUITION	USA	4,153,271	June 5, 2012
CATHOSYNC	USA	85/839,543	February 4, 2013

3

RECORDED: 10/13/2015